TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328993

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enverv, Inc.		01/13/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Semtech EV, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Flynn Road
Internal Address:	c/o Semtech Corporation
City:	Camarillo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93012
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85178456	ENVERV
Serial Number:	85178474	ENVERV
Serial Number:	85179542	TURBOPLC
Serial Number:	85230747	TURBOPLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134306407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 430-8308 Email: sgordon@omm.com **Correspondent Name:** SHARI L. GORDON Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	775,475-197
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shari L. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Shari L. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0348

900312725

Total Attachments: 4

source=Semtech Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

source=Semtech Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=Semtech Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

source=Semtech Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of January 13, 2015.

WHEREAS, Envery, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks and service marks (the "<u>Marks</u>") identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, and is the owner of the registrations of and pending registration applications for such intellectual property in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, Semtech EV, Inc., a California corporation (the "<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof and registration applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, forever and throughout the universe, together with (a) the registrations of and registration applications for the Marks, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

OMM_US:72769695.12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.

assignment as of the	date first written above.		
	4 :		
		100	NVERV, INC.
		Na	r: <u>Famt Fert</u> ame: <u>FARREKH FARZCKI-11</u> ste: <u>PRG-3080</u> 1
			verifies only the identity of the individual who id not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of
STATEOF			
COUNTY OF)	\$8.	
On	, 2015, before me		personally appeared remaily known to me OR // proved to me
on the basis of satisfa instrument and ackno capacity(ics), and tha	ictory evidence to be the p swledged to me that he/sho	erson(s) who efficy execute e(s) on the ins he instrument W)	ose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within ed the same in his/her/their authorized strament the person(s), or the entity upon t. ITNESS my band and official seat.
		grrane No	stary Public

[Signature Page to Trealemark Assignment]

Trademark Assignment

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual

who signed the document to which this ce attached, and not the truthfulness, accurately alidity of that document.	
State of California County of <u>Santa Clara</u>	
On Ot 12 2015 before n	ne. Cindy Lee Ingram, Notary Public
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared FATTOKY	, Farrokhi
 subscribed to the within instrument and ackstrais/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and the 	ry evidence to be the person(%) whose name(s) is/are. nowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in at by his/her/their signature(%) on the instrument the the person(%) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY und paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CINDY LEE INGRAM CINDY LEE INGRAM COMMA # 192517 COMMA # 19
Signature Signature Species	- (N. (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0352

Schedule 1 to Trademark Assignment

Serial Number	Mark
85/178,456	Town X X and and
	EnVerv
85/178,474	
85/179,542	
03/11/2,342	TURBOPLC
85/230,747	<u>TurboPLC</u>

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

OMM_US:72769695.12

RECORDED: 01/14/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005441 FRAME: 0353